
 
 
 
 
 

PTG E-board Meeting November 13th, 2019 at McKelvie 
 
SCHOOL BOARD UPDATE - Jay Nash 
 
SUPERINTENDENT UPDATE – Mike Fournier  
 
APPROVE OCTOBER MINUTES 
 
FUNDRAISER UPDATES: 
SUPPORT DRIVE (Budget $7,500) Actual to date ~$9313  

● Envelopes sent home K-6 only this year  
 
MEADOW FARMS FUNDRAISER (Budget $10,500)  Estimated Actual $10,179 

● Results  
● Bonus prize offered for selling 5+ items...Inside Scoop coupon for free ice cream 

(funded by Meadow Farms)  
 
GIFT CARDS (Budget $2,000)  

● 12 locals and 10 best selling nationals 
● First round orders due 11/6, 2nd round due 12/4 
● Round 1 results  

 
SKI, SKATE AND MORE SALE (Budget $14,000)...​ONLY 10 DAYS AWAY!! 

● Equipment drop off Nov 22, 5-8pm. Sale Nov 23, 9-2pm  
● Publicity/Marketing update  
● Consignor update  
● VOLUNTEERS NEEDED 

 
COLOR BLAST (Budget $25,000) 

● Sunday, May 31st 2020  
● Next committee meeting 12/9 
● Sponsor Update  

 
EVENT UPDATES: 
VAPING FORUM RECAP 
 
COFFEE and CONVERSATION WITH SUPERINTENDENT - Tuesday, Dec 10, 6:30pm – 
7:30pm @ SAU Building 
 
 
OTHER BUSINESS: 
PUBLICITY REPORT  

● BCTV PTG interview with Mike to review School Budget Process 
 
TREASURER REPORT  

● ORK/AIR Update  



 
SURPLUS PLAN UPDATE 
 
COMMUNITY SPEAKERS  
 
OPEN ROLES: 

● District Support for 20/21 
 
LIAISON REPORTS  
 
UPCOMING TOPICS 

● Form Special Committee to explore District Art Show  
● Principal Winter Reading Night January 23rd 

 
UPCOMING EVENTS: 
November: 
Fri Nov 22  PTG First Gift Card Delivery to Families 
Fri Nov 22 5:00pm – 8:00pm PTG Ski & Skate Drop Off @ BHS  
Sat Nov 23 9:00am – 2:00pm PTG Ski & Skate Sale @ BHS 
Wed Nov 27-Fri Nov 29 No School 
 
December: 
Wed Dec 4 PTG Second Gift Card Order Due 
Tue Dec 10 6:30pm – 7:30pm PTG Coffee w/Superintendent @ SAU Building 
Wed Dec 11  9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting (@ McK)  
Thu Dec 19  PTG Second Gift Card Delivery to Families (2nd order) 
 
January: 
Wed Jan 15  9:00am – 11:00am PTG E-board Meeting (@ McK)  
Mon Jan 20  No School 
Thu Jan 23  4:30pm – 8:00pm PTG Principal Winter Reading Night (PWRN)  
Thu Jan 30 SNOW DATE for PWRN 
 
 
END OF MEETING 


